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File Number

0000289809

0000289795

0000289813

0000289815

0000289793

0000289796

REPORT NO. PN-1-260219-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/19/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Call Sign
Request
(Transfer
/Assignment)

From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

Service  Call Sign  Facility ID
FM KQSR 12660
FX W244BQ 145323
AM KGOL 34473
FM WTYS- 29697

FM

From: Sheila Adams, Personal Representative

Modification
of License

From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

AM WGN 72114
DTV WNBW- 83965
DT

Station Type Channel/Freq.
Main 100.9
To:
96.7
To:
Main 1180.0
To:
Main 94.1

To: Sheila Adams

Main 720.0
To:
Main 8

City, State

YUMA, AZ

PARK RIDGE,
IL

HUMBLE, TX

MARIANNA,
FL

CHICAGO, IL

GAINESVILLE
, FL

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

K-LOVE, Inc.

Ohana Del Sol, LLC

FM Media Ventures
LLC

Sheila Adams,
Personal
Representative

TRIBUNE MEDIA
COMPANY

MPS MEDIA OF
GAINESVILLE
LICENSE, LLC

Status Date

02/17/2026

02/17/2026

02/17/2026

02/17/2026

02/17/2026

02/17/2026

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Page 1 of 3



TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000289797

0000289810

0000289821

0000289789

0000289814

REPORT NO. PN-1-260219-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/19/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Service

Call Sign

Facility 1D

From: MPS Media of Gainesville License, LLC

Minor
Modification

From:

Minor
Modification

From:
Minor
Modification

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Change)

From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

FM

FM

FX

AM

AM

WMSU

KGGA

W268CJ

WNTD

WTYS

10349

94220

90744

6589

72512

From: Sheila Adams, Personal Representative

Station Type

Channel/Freq.

To: WGFL Licensee, LLC

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

92.1

88.1

101.5

950.0

1340.0

To: Sheila Adams

City, State

STARKVILLE,
MS

GALLUP, NM

CORRY, PA

CHICAGO, IL

MARIANNA,
FL

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

GTR LICENSES, LLC

BOARD OF
EDUCATION OF THE
CITY OF
ALBUQUERQUE, NM

Calvary Chapel of
Russell

RELEVANT RADIO,
INC.

Sheila Adams,
Personal
Representative

Status Date

02/17/2026

02/17/2026

02/17/2026

02/17/2026

02/17/2026

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted

For Filing

Accepted

For Filing
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PSRN REPORT NO. PN-1-260219-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/19/2026 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

s/ News media info. (202) 418-0500
ONICATIO APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000289816 Assignment FX W282CM 200295 104.3 MARIANNA, Sheila Adams, 02/17/2026  Accepted
of FL Personal For Filing
Authorization Representative
From: Sheila Adams, Personal Representative To: Sheila Adams
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