



REPORT NO. PN-1-260219-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/19/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000289809	Call Sign Request (Transfer /Assignment)	FM	KQSR	12660	Main	100.9	YUMA, AZ	K-LOVE, Inc.	02/17/2026	Accepted For Filing
From:					To:					
0000289795	Minor Modification	FX	W244BQ	145323		96.7	PARK RIDGE, IL	Ohana Del Sol, LLC	02/17/2026	Accepted For Filing
From:					To:					
0000289813	Minor Modification	AM	KGOL	34473	Main	1180.0	HUMBLE, TX	FM Media Ventures LLC	02/17/2026	Accepted For Filing
From:					To:					
0000289815	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WTYS-FM	29697	Main	94.1	MARIANNA, FL	Sheila Adams, Personal Representative	02/17/2026	Accepted For Filing
From: Sheila Adams, Personal Representative					To: Sheila Adams					
0000289793	Modification of License	AM	WGN	72114	Main	720.0	CHICAGO, IL	TRIBUNE MEDIA COMPANY	02/17/2026	Accepted For Filing
From:					To:					
0000289796	Assignment of Authorization	DTV	WNBW-DT	83965	Main	8	GAINESVILLE, FL	MPS MEDIA OF GAINESVILLE LICENSE, LLC	02/17/2026	Accepted For Filing



REPORT NO. PN-1-260219-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/19/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
From: MPS Media of Gainesville License, LLC					To: WGFL Licensee, LLC					
0000289797	Minor Modification	FM	WMSU	10349	Main	92.1	STARKVILLE, MS	GTR LICENSES, LLC	02/17/2026	Accepted For Filing
From:					To:					
0000289810	Minor Modification	FM	KGGA	94220	Main	88.1	GALLUP, NM	BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, NM	02/17/2026	Accepted For Filing
From:					To:					
0000289821	Minor Modification	FX	W268CJ	90744	Main	101.5	CORRY, PA	Calvary Chapel of Russell	02/17/2026	Accepted For Filing
From:					To:					
0000289789	Call Sign Request (Change)	AM	WNTD	6589	Main	950.0	CHICAGO, IL	RELEVANT RADIO, INC.	02/17/2026	Accepted For Filing
From:					To:					
0000289814	Assignment of Authorization	AM	WTYS	72512	Main	1340.0	MARIANNA, FL	Sheila Adams, Personal Representative	02/17/2026	Accepted For Filing
From: Sheila Adams, Personal Representative					To: Sheila Adams					



REPORT NO. PN-1-260219-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/19/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000289816	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W282CM	200295		104.3	MARIANNA, FL	Sheila Adams, Personal Representative	02/17/2026	Accepted For Filing
From: Sheila Adams, Personal Representative					To: Sheila Adams					